
FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM CONTACTS 

Contact Name Title/Position Telephone E-mail 

FRP MANAGEMENT 

Stan Lee Division Chief (256) 895-1541 lawson.s.lee@usace.army.mil

Michael Norton Program Manager (256) 895-8232 lawrence.m.norton@usace.army.mil

Thad Stripling Program Manager (256)-895-1396 Thad.L.Stripling@usace.army.mil

David Shockley Branch Chief (256) 895-1338 David.L.Shockley@usace.army.mil

FRP REGIONAL CONTACTS 

Kevin Healy Northwest Region POC (256) 895-1627 kevin.w.healy@usace.army.mil

T.E. Shirley Southwest Region POC (256) 895-1517 terry.e.shirley@usace.army.mil

Todd Watts Northeast Region POC (256) 895-1868 Todd.L.Watts@usace.army.mil  

David Hill Southeast, Pacific, Korea, Europe 
Regions POC (256) 830-1031 x 124 dhill@shearerassociates.us  

FRP ADMINISTRATION 

Amber Martin 1391 Reviews, acquisition manager (256) 895-1834 Amber.D.Martin@usace.army.mil

Amy Venable Program Management  Specialist (256) 895-1431 Amy.L.Venable@usace.army.mil

Georganne Ramsey Resource Management POC (256) 895-1325 Georganne.R.Ramsey@usace.army.mil
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